
NAGANO

SUMMER
Short Term Program

JULY,2024

A place rich in nature 

Refreshment

U e d a  a n d  S h i o d a d a i r a  a r e  c e r t i f i e d  

a s  a  J a p a n  H e r i t a g e  S i t e

A valuable experience

 in participating in 

Japanese festivals
Studying with 

International Students 

MAP │

2-3-1 YCC No2 Bldg, Ote,  Ueda-Shi,  

Nagano, Japan, 386-0024
nagano@manab i . co . jp

Apply

Here

WEBSITE │ www.manab i . co . jp

MAiL  │

Program 

Participation Fee

Nagano Prefecture is  

located in  the centra l  

part  of  Japan

From Tokyo 

90min by 

bul let  t ra in

Schedule A : July 2nd to July 16th (15 days) -   84,000 JPY 

Schedule B : July 17th to July 31st (15 days) - 111,000 JPY 

Schedule C : July 2nd to July 31st (30 days)  - 173,000 JPY

※Accommodation expenses and airport transfers are optional. Please refer to page 2.

Application Deadline: May 31st



02 Jul Tue Entry

03 Jul Wed Entrance ceremony/placement test

04 Jul Thu Orientation

05 Jul Fri Free

06 Jul Sat Free

07 Jul Sun Free

08 Jul Mon Class + Zazen

09 Jul Tue Class

10 Jul Wed Class + Soba noodle making

11 Jul Thu Class

12 Jul Fri Class + Tea Ceremony

13 Jul Sat ※Ueda Gion Festival

14 Jul Sun Free

15 Jul Mon Free

16 Jul Tue Class

17 Jul Wed Class

18 Jul Thu Class

19 Jul Fri Class + Yukata experience

20 Jul Sat ※Ueda Gion Festival

21 Jul Sun Free

22 Jul Mon Class

23 Jul Tue Class + Calligraphy Experience

24 Jul Wed Class

25 Jul Thu One day trip

26 Jul Fri Class

27 Jul Sat Ueda wasshioi

28 Jul Sun Free

29 Jul Mon Class

30 Jul Tue Class + Certificate presentation

31 Jul   Wed Departure

Ａ

Ｂ

Ｃ

Plan Price

２weeks 88,200 JPY

４weeks 109,000 JPY

Option

■Program Guidelines and Cancellation Policy

〔Notes〕
• Minimum of 3 participants required for the program. Registration may close early if 

capacity is reached.

• Program will be canceled if participant numbers drop below the minimum after 

registration.

• Fees cover taxes, tuition, activities, and stay insurance, excluding flight tickets, textbook, 

accommodation, and airport transport.

• Schedule and costs subject to change (Ueda Gion Festival likely on July 13th or July 20th, 

confirmed around June).

• Japanese classes based on proficiency level, either morning (8:40 AM - 12:20 PM) or 

afternoon (1:10 PM - 4:50 PM)."

〔Cancellation Policy〕
• The cancellation fees are as follows.

Accommodation(Ueda Daiichi Hotel ）
Single room without breakfast

The shared taxi 

price per person

The price per 

private taxi

(up to 4 people)
Groups 5 to 8 people, there is 

an additional charge of 5,000 

JPY per person

Haneda

airport
19,800 JPY 73,000 JPY

Narita

airport
32,300 JPY 76,000 JPY

Airport transfer (One-way from the airport to Ueda City)

■Notes and cancellation policy for airport transfers

〔Notes〕
• The airport transfer fees are based on December 2023 rates and subject to change 

upon application. We'll confirm the exact amount upon your application.

• Baggage allowance includes one suitcase and two carry-ons per person. Additional 

suitcases will incur a 1,000 yen charge per piece, varying by vehicle type.

〔Cancellation Policy〕
• The cancellation fees are as follows

Schedule

■Notes and cancellation policy for Accommodation

〔Notes〕
• The accommodation rates are based on December 2023 and may change upon 

application. We will confirm the exact amount at the time of your application.

〔Cancellation Policy〕
• The cancellation fees are as follows

※For groups of 10 or more, cancellations made within one week prior will incur a 50% fee, 

while cancellations on the day before or the day of the service will incur a 100% fee

Ueda Gion Festival

The Ueda Gion Festival is a 

local event associated to 

the Ueda Castle, and is 

held to pray for dispelling 

epidemics, good harvests, 

and community well-being. 

You can participate and 

carry a portable shrines.

Ueda Wasshoi 

The Ueda Wasshoi is a 

summer festival that 

started in 1972, dedicated 

to celebrating the citizens 

of Ueda City. 

Approximately 10,000 

people participate each 

year, coming together to 

dance.

Join us for two festivals!

Please make your own reservations for 

accommodations and airport transfers, or use 

the options

Plan
8 business days 

before

7 to 2 business 

days before

1 business day 

before / on the 

day

Both 2 and 4 

weeks
Free of charge 5,500 JPY

100% of the 

participation fee

※The placard fee ranges from an additional 3,300 JPY to 5,500 JPY.

8 business 

days before

7～2business days 

before

1 business day 

before / on the day

Both shared and 

private taxi 

services

Free of charge

50% of the 

participation fee 

and 3,300 JPY

100% of the 

participation fee

Program Before the start of the class After the class starts

Schedule A 11,000 JPY

100% of the participation feeSchedule B 14,000 JPY

Schedule C 13,000 JPY

• Pegasus Co., Ltd. (Travel Agency License No. 3-6531) handles the 

arrangement and reservation of optional services.
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